UNOFFICIAL COPY DE Commence Bank ENT PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO:

Prop. N. Wankapana

Prop. N. Wankapana

Boulevard

8 60604

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO: Gerald M. Petacque 19 West Jackson Boulevard Chicago, Illinois 60604

*

MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

93056116

WHEREAS, ComericA Bank-Illinois, as Successor Trustee ("ComericA") to Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company, as Trustee, under Trust No. 916 dated July 1, 1987 (hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagor") made a Mortgage, Assignment of Leases & Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Mortgage") whereby said Mortgagor did convey, mortgage and warrant unto Comerica Bank-Elhois as Successor in Interest by Merger to Affiliated Bank, ("ComericA"), its successors and assigns, the real estate situate, lying and being in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, all as described on Exhibit "A" exached hereto and made a part hereof, to secure a Promissory Grid Note in the amount of \$900,000.00 ("Note 1") executed by Pivot Point International, Inc., and Leo Passage, as Makers ("Maker") for the benefit of ComericA bank-Illinois As Successor In Interest By Merger To Affiliated Bank ("Payce"); a Promissory Multi Note in the amount of \$250,000.00 ("Note 2") executed by Leo Passage, as Maker ("Maker") for the benefit of ComericA Bank-Illinois As Successor in Interest By Merger To Affiliated Bank ("Payee"); and a Promissory Multi Note in the amount of \$407,000.00 ("Note 3") executed by Pivot Point International, Inc., as Maker ("Maker") for the benefit of ComericA Bank-Illinois As Successor in Interest By Merger To Affiliated Bank ("Payce"), and said Morigage was recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Minois on February 7. 1991 as Document No. 91060444. In addition therete, Mortgagor made an Assignment of Lease Rents and Profits to ComericA, dated November 16, 1990, which Assignment of Lease, Rents and Profits was recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, on February 7. 1991, as Document No. 91060443, and that said Notes were further secured by Guaranty of Note and Mortgage ("Guaranty") executed by Leo Passage, as Guarantor ("Guarantor"); and

WHEREAS, the Mortgage, Notes, and Guaranty and any and all Loan Documents related thereto are hereby incorporated by reference and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor, Makers of Notes, and Guarantor have agreed to modify the terms of payment of the indebtedness and the amount of indebtedness to be evidenced by the Note, and

135,50



MOSEILE

Stoppenty of Cook County Clark's Office Specifical Core of the Association of the Associati and Month. There is such a second to the property of the party of the property of the property of the property of

apply open what we see that the second of th and the second of the second o the state of the s

apply to the amount of principal so prepaid. Payee and Maker have or condemnation of proceeds, the Prepayment Premium shall not part prior to the Maturity Date due to the application of insurance anniversary date thereof. If this Note 2 is prepaid in whole or in

twelve (12) month period beginning with the permitted date and/or purposes of this paragraph "Loan Prepayment Year" means each prepayment occurs in any Loan Prepayment Year or thereafter. For year, and One (1%) per cent of the principal balance of the Loan if of the Loan if prepayment occurs in the second Loan prepayment Loan Prepayment Year. Two (2%) per cent of the principal balance the principal balance of the Loan if prepayment occurs in the first payment of a propayment premium equal to three (3%) por cent of

than thirty (30) days prior written notice to Payee, and upon

of November, 1995.

time to time unpaid shall be paid as follows:

other Loan Documents recited herein.

This Note 2 may be prepaid in whole, but not in part, upon not less

paid by acceleration or otherwise shall vecome due on the 28th day except that the tinal payment of principal and interest, if not sooner

minum commencing on the 28th Lety of December, 1992 and on the

The amount remaining on the indebtedness as of December 1, 1992

28th day of each month thereafter until this Note is fully paid

interest payable monthly at the rate of Mine (9%) per cent per Two Thousand Mine Hundred (\$2,900.00) Dollars principal and

unpaid indebtedness and interest on the unpaid balance remaining from the Mortgage, Cluaranty and other Loan Documents recited herein. Said Thousand Five Hundred Four and 09/100 (\$187,504,09) Dollars secured by agree to pay said remaining principal balance of One Hundred Elghty-seven Guarantor in consideration of the evidence provided for herein promise and (\$187,504,09) Dollars evidenced by the Note that Mortgagor, Maker and 19 One Hundred Eghty-seven Thousand Flve Hundred Four and 09/100

indebtedness evidenced by Note 2 in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty 3. The parties hereby agree to modify the terms of repayment of shall not be modified and shall remain in full force and effect.

Thousand (\$250,000,00) Dollars secured by the Mortgage, Guaranty and

2. The parties hereby agree that the terms of repayment of Note 1.

hereof, 1. That the recitals contained in this Agreement are made a part

covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth agree as follows: NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto in consideration of the mutual

MANAGE OF A STATE OF THE STATE

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

the first of the first of the second second second second

 $\frac{\partial x_{i}}{\partial x_{i}} = \frac{\partial x_{i}}{\partial x_{i}} + \frac{\partial x_{i}}{\partial x_{i}}$

negotiated this Note 2 upon the understanding that if this Note 2 is paid or prepaid prior to maturity for any reasons other than an application of insurance or condemnation proceeds by Payee, Payee shall receive the Prepayment Premium provided for as partial compensation for the cost of reinvesting the proceeds of the Loan and the loss of the contracted rate of return on the Loan; provided, however, that the payment of the Prepayment Penalty shall in no way be a substitute for or in lieu of any and all damages or other remedies available to Payee under the Loan Documents.

4. The parties hereby agree to modify the terms of repayment of indebtedness evidenced by Note 3 in the amount of Four Hundred Thousand (\$400,000.00) Dollars secured by the Mortgage, Guaranty and other Loan Documents recited herein.

The amount remaining on the indebtedness as of December 1, 1992 is One Hundred Ninety-three Thousand (\$193,000.00) Dollars evidenced by Note 3 that Mortgagor, Maker and Guarantor in consideration of the evidence provided for herein promise and agree to pay said remaining principal balance of One Hundred Ninety-three Thousand (\$193,000.00) Dollars secured by the Mortgage, Cuaranty and other Loan Documents recited herein. Said unpaid indebtedness and interest on the unpaid balance remaining from time to time unpaid shall be paid as follows:

Six Thousand Nine Hundred (\$6,900,00) Dollars principal plus interest payable monthly at a variable rate equal to Two (2%) per cent in excess of the Prime Commercial Rate of Pavee commencing on the 28th day of December, 1992 and on the 2dth day of each month thereafter until this Note 3 is paid in full. The final payment of principal and accrued interest, if not sooner paid shall be due and payable on the 28th day of November, 1993. The payment of principal and interest provided herein is based on a 16-year amortization. The "Prime Commercial Rate" means the rate publicly announced by Payee from time to time or its equivalent successor rate. All changes in the rate of interest due hereunder shall become effective automatically and without notice to the Maker on the same day the Prime Commercial Rate changes. Prime Commercial Rate does not mean the lowest rate of interest offered by Payce from time to time nor does it imply that said rate of interest is a preferred rate of interest or one which is offered by the Payce to its most credit worthy customers. Maker acknowledges and agrees that Payee made no representation whatsoever that the "Prime Rate" is the interest rate actually offered by Payee to Borrowers of any particular credit worthiness.

As a strategy of the strategy

The control of the co

 $e(Y) = \{e(x,y) \mid x \in Y \mid x \in Y\}$

the second second second $(\theta_{ij}, \theta_{ij}, \theta_{$

- 5. A default on an individual Note constitutes a default on the aggregate of Notes as outlined in the terms of the original Notes.
- 6. The Assignment of Lease, Rents and Profits dated November 1116. 1990, and recorded as Document No. 91060443 shall remain in full force and effect until the Promissory Grid Note in the amount of \$900,000.00, a Promissory Multi Note in the amount of \$250,000.00 and a Promissory Multi Note in the amount of \$407,000,00 hereinbefore mentioned have been paid in full.
- 7. This Agreement is supplementary to said Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement. All the provisions thereof and of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook including the right to declare principal and accrued interest due for any cause specified in said Notes shall remain in full force and effect.
- 8. All the terms and provisions of the Mortgage, Note and Guaraty shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this Modification and Extension Agreement. The provisions of this Agreement shall not alter, amend, change, modify or aischarge any of the other covenants and conditions contained in the Mortyage, Note, and Guaranty which Guarantor hereby agrees to be bound by and reaffirms all of the terms, covenants and conditions contained in said Guaran y and hereby acknowledge their legal benefit and consideration from this Midification and Extension Agreement. This Modification and Extension Agreement shall in no way impair the lien or change the priority of the Mortgage or other Loan Documents covered thereby.
- 9. All of the terms, covenants, conditions and orreements herein shalls: bind and the benefits and advantages shall inure to the successors and assigns of Comerica Bank, and Mortgagor, Guarantor and to the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of Guarantor.

Witness our hands and seals this 2944 day of December, 1392.

916 dated July 1, 1987

COMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS AS SUCCESSOR
IN INTEREST BY MERCEN TO AFFILIATED BANK

COMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS, AS SUCCESSON TRUSTEE TO MANUFACTURERS AFFILIATED TRUST COMPANY as Trustee under Trust No.

VICE PRESIDENT

and the first of the second second

Topenty or Cook County Clerk's Office

 $\{\alpha^{\bullet}_{i,j}\}_{i=1,2,\dots,n} = \{\alpha^{\bullet}_{i,j}\}_{i=1,2,\dots,n} \in \mathbb{R}^{n} \mid \alpha^{\bullet}_{i,j} \in \mathbb{R}^{n} \mid \alpha^$

UNOFFICIAL CC

Pivot Point International, Inc. Leo Passage, President Leo Passage, Individually

S Open Op Co

GUARANTOR:

The undersigned as Guarantor hereby consent to and agree to the foregoing Mortgage Loan Modification and Extension Agreement and Further re-adopt and reaffirm his Guaranty and that he shall remaining in full force and effect notwithstanding this Mortgage Loan Modification and Extension Agreement

DEPT-01 RECORDINGS

\$35.50

- TJ:772 TRAN 3388 01/22/93 09/37/00
- \$7567 4 #--93--056116

COOK COURTY RECORDER

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF C O O K)

Below J. Reilly , a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, Do Hefeby Certify, that SUZANNE GOLDSTEIN BAKER Vice President of COMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO MANUFACTURERS AFFILIATED TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE AS AFORESAID and WILLIE DACOBS Trust Officer, who are personally known to me ___Trust Officer, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Vice-President, and Trust Officer, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, did affix the corporate seal of

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

92056119

UNOFFICIAL COPY

said corporation to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

the uses and purposes therein set forth.	4	
Given under my hand and Notarial Scal this 29	day of	
Pecember, 19.	0.00	
Bunn 1).	116.00	
Notary Publi		
1 /	1	
My Commission Expires:	"OFFICIAL SUAL"	
	137 July 1 10 of Lan 33	
S. No.	Mary Public, There of Hypothy Commission Scotter 1925, 953	
Ministra	Application of the State of the	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
) 98		
COUNTY OF C O O K)		
1, Pamela K. Seitz, a Notary Public, in	and for said County	
in the State aforesaid. Do Hereby Certify, that	Section State Country,	
in the State aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify, that Wayke Skowkka Vice President of COMERIC	CA BANK-ILLINOIS and	
[Crothing Chantenine of the 1) In the 120101. W	ho are personally	
known to me to be the same persons whose names are	e subscribed to the	
foregoing instrument as such Vice-President, and Ass		
respectively, appeared before me this day in person a		
they signed and delivered the said instrument as their voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said		
the corporate seal of said corporation to said instrum	ent as his own free	
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of	said Corporation as	
Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes there	In set forth.	Ł
		Č
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 22	Triay of	C.
Drambes 1922		٥
and the second s	1	4
Lange la K	Seils.	4
Notary Public	()	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*****	
My Commission Expires: 10-26-95	*OFFICIAL SEAL	,
	PAMELA K. SEITZ	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$	

This Most continuous transfer to the continuent of the firm of the Charles are repercented than a wall frankered in wells the soll makes yelled be as to be sold in the least of the soll of

For $p(A_{ij}^{(i)}, p_{ij}^{(i)}) = \frac{1}{2} (p_{ij}^{(i)}, p_{ij}^{(i)}) + \frac{1}{2} (p_{ij}^{(i$

Denty of County Clerk's Office

 $\frac{1}{2^{k}} \frac{\psi_{k}}{\psi_{k}} \frac{1}{4^{k}} \frac{1}{2^{k}} \frac{1}{2^{k}}$

The first of the state of the s

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss
COUNTY OF COOK)
I, WAVEN N. MILER, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Leo Passage and Leo Passage, the President, and Individual respectively of Pivor Point International, Inc. who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officers, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 29th day of December
1994. Waken h. Waller Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4/1/96
wiy Commission Expires.

WARREN M. MILLER
HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/1/96

Passage 12/19/92

The filled that we have the state of the sta

EXFIBIT: A

THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN JOHN F. URE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 7 INCLUSIVE IN URE'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND EAST OF GREEN BAY ROAD (NOW CLARK STREET) BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 7. BEING THE EASTERLY LINE OF GREEN BAY ROAD (NOW CLARK STREET) 78 FEET 8-1/2 INCHES SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7. SAID POUT BEING 75 FEET DUE SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, RUNNING THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH AND 75 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 130 FEET THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 7, 75 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 7, THENCE WEST ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 153 FEET 10 INCHES, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7, THENCE SOUTHERLY ON WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 78 FEET & 1/2 INCHES TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Address: 1791 West Howard, Chicago, Illinois 60626 County Clark's Office

P.I.N. 11 30-403-001

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office